? Unselbstdndige Beschaftigung

? Aktueller Monat  2025/Feb

Frauen

Manner und

altern. Geschl.

Geschlecht

18.03.2025

Bgld
Ktn
NO
00
Sbg
Stmk
Tirol
Vbg
Wien
Region
Bgld
Ktn
NO
00
Sbg
Stmk
Tirol
Vbg
Wien
Region
Bgld
Ktn
NO
06
Sbg
Stmk
Tirol
Vbg
Wien

Region

Bestand
Beschaftigter

53.799
104.610
291.807
313.044
134.804
252.251
179.901

83.887
450.611

1.864.714

55.813
110.208
350.657
367.224
144.026
283.669
192.832

92.034
471.450

2.067.913
109.612
214.818
642.464
680.268
278.830
535.920
372.733
175.921
922.061

3.932.627

VJ Verand. VJ Verdand
UB abs UBin%

704 1,33%
349 0,33%
1.902 0,66%
-435 -0,14%
1.399 1,05%
1.324 0,53%
1.368 0,77%
683 0,82%
7.018 1,58%
14312 0,77%
-428 -0,76%
-1.580 -1,41%
-2.101 -0,60%
-6.221 -1,67%
151 0,10%
-4.646 -1,61%
1.436 0,75%
-30 -0,03%
4.558 0,98%
-8.861 -0,43%
276 0,25%
-1.231 -0,57%
-199 -0,03%
-6.656 -0,97%
1.550 0,56%
-3.322 -0,62%
2.804 0,76%
653 0,37%
11.576 1,27%
5.451 0,14%

Bestand
Arbeitsloser

4.099
8.104
20.987
17.859
4.753
16.625
5.624
4.41
53.341
135.803
5.985
14.451
31.195
28.659
8.877
28.042
11.488
6.296
76.628
211.621
10.084
22.555
52.182
46.518
13.630
44.667
17.112
10.707
129.969
347.424

V| Verdnd. | VJ Verdnd.
AL abs AlLin%

130 3,28%
32 0,40%
647 3,18%
3171 21,59%
572 13,68%
1.750 11,76%
789 16,32%
238 5,70%
5.155 10,70%
12.484 10,12%
-52 -0,86%
587 4,23%
902 2,98%
451 18,68%
804 9,96%
2.467 9,65%
585 5,37%
304 5,07%
3.177 4,33%
13.285 6,70%
78 0,78%
619 2,82%
1.549 3,06%
7.682 19,78%
1.376 11,23%
4217 10,43%
1.374 8,73%
542 5,33%
8.332 6,85%
25.769 8,01%

Arbeitslosenquote

7,1%
7.2%
6,7%
5,4%
3,4%
6,2%
3,0%
5,0%
10,6%
6,8%
9,7%
11,6%
8,2%
7.2%
5,8%
9,0%
5,6%
6,4%
14,0%
9,3%
8,4%
9,5%
7,5%
6,4%
4,7%
7,7%
4,4%
5,7%
12,4%
8,1%

VJ Verdand

ALQ
0,1%
0,0%
0,2%
0,9%
0,4%
0,6%
0,4%
0,2%
0,8%
0,5%
0,0%
0,6%
0,3%
1.2%
0,5%
0,8%
0,2%
0,3%
0,4%
0,6%
0,0%
0,3%
0,2%
1,0%
0,4%
0,7%
0,3%
0,3%
0,6%
0,5%

11:34:03



